
Official Box Score - Final

New Mexico St. at DBU

3/15/2026 at Horner Ballpark (Dallas, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

New Mexico St. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2

6 1 8

DBU 5 0 1 12 2 0 X

20

13 1 6

Win: Liam Watt (2-1) Loss: Bradyn Barnes (0-2) Save: None.

New Mexico St. 2 (9-9; 1-1 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15 Steve Solorzano

1B

4 1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0 0

9  Aidan Taclas

DH

3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Bryce Campbell (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Chris Daniels

3B

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

2  Camden Kaufman (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 Tommy Meluskey

RF

1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

10 Brandon Clizbe (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1  Jonatan Clough

LF

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

39 Easton Rulli (LF) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

7  Boston Vest

SS

2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

18 Cole Rogers

CF

3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

3  Aidan Lombardi

2B

2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

35 Dane Woodcook

C

2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1

5  Noah Massey (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

25 Bradyn Barnes

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 JT Price (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Carson Timmons (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Cade Shumard (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Hazen Wright (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 2 6 2 4 6 18 5 1 8

BATTING

2B: Solorzano [9] (off Borberg); Taclas [3] (off Watt).

HR: Solorzano [1] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Borberg)

TB: Solorzano 7; Taclas 2. 2-Out RBI: Solorzano. HBP: Meluskey [1]. GDP: Vest;

Rogers. KL: Kaufman.

Team RISP: 1-8.

DBU 20 (10-9; 1-1 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Dylan Cupp

SS

2 4 1 1 2 1 1 5 1 0

18 Jake Bennett

LF

1 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

29 Ben Tryon

1B

3 3 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 1

24 Urim Ibrahimi (3B) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

32 Luke Pettitte

DH

4 4 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1

19 Chayton Krauss (1B)

3B

5 1 3 2 0 2 2 4 0 0

8  Ryan Martin

RF

3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

13 Landon Underhill (RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Cooper Neville

2B

3 1 1 5 1 1 3 2 0 2

2  Dylan Schlaegel

CF

3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

9  Adam Berghult

C

4 1 2 1 0 1 5 1 0 0

40 Ryan Borberg

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Liam Watt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Michael Benzor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 20 13 19 8 8 21 14 1 6

BATTING

2B: Ibrahimi [1] (off Shumard); Pettitte [0] (off Barnes); Berghult [3] (off Price).

HR: Pettitte [1] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Barnes); Neville [4] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Price)

TB: Ibrahimi 2; Pettitte 7; Neville 4; Berghult 3. 2-Out RBI: Cupp; Ibrahimi 2; Krauss

2; Neville 3; Berghult. SH: Neville. HBP: Cupp [3]; Bennett 2 [3]; Martin [5];

Schlaegel [0]. KL: Bennett; Berghult.

Team RISP: 10-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Schlaegel 2 [1] (p Price/c Woodcook). CS: Neville [0] (p Barnes/c Woodcook).

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Cupp, Tryon 2, Krauss, Neville 2).

NMSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Bradyn Barnes (L) 3.0 5 6 5 2 3 17 13 74 42

17 JT Price 0.2 6 10 10 2 1 12 8 58 33

34 Carson Timmons 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 4 1 19 8

40 Cade Shumard 1.1 1 2 2 1 3 7 5 34 18

30 Hazen Wright 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 14 7

Totals 6.0 13 20 19 8 8 44 30 199 108

WP: Timmons [3]. HB: Barnes [0]; Price 2 [1]; Timmons [0]; Shumard [1].

GO-FO: Barnes 1-4; Price 1-0; Timmons 0-0; Shumard 0-1; Wright 1-1.

DBU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

40 Ryan Borberg 3.2 4 2 2 3 2 19 15 74 45

16 Liam Watt (W) 2.1 2 0 0 0 2 8 8 28 23

26 Michael Benzor 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 20 10

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 4 6 31 26 122 78

HB: Borberg [5].

GO-FO: Borberg 7-1; Watt 3-1; Benzor 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Courtney Lowrance; 1B: Clayton Hamm; 2B: ; 3B: Randall Hunley.

First Pitch: 1:05 PM. Duration:2:52.

Attendance: 888

Weather: Upper 70s, windy, up to 30 mph gusts



Play By Play (Full) - Final

New Mexico St. at DBU

3/15/2026 at Horner Ballpark (Dallas, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

New Mexico St. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2

6 1 8

DBU 5 0 1 12 2 0 X

20

13 1 6

New Mexico St. starters:

15/1b/Steve Solorzano; 9/dh/Aidan Taclas; 24/3b/Chris Daniels; 12/rf/Tommy Meluskey; 1/lf/Jonatan Clough; 7/ss/Boston Vest; 18/cf/Cole

Rogers; 3/2b/Aidan Lombardi; 35/c/Dane Woodcook; 25/p/Bradyn Barnes;

DBU starters:

3/ss/Dylan Cupp; 18/lf/Jake Bennett; 29/1b/Ben Tryon; 32/dh/Luke Pettitte; 19/3b/Chayton Krauss; 8/rf/Ryan Martin; 7/2b/Cooper Neville;

2/cf/Dylan Schlaegel; 9/c/Adam Berghult; 40/p/Ryan Borberg;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - NMSU batting

Steve Solorzano doubled to center field (0-2 KK).

Aidan Taclas grounded out to ss (0-2 KF).

Chris Daniels grounded out to ss (0-1 S); Steve Solorzano advanced to third.

Tommy Meluskey hit by pitch (3-2 KBFFFBBH).

Jonatan Clough grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB).

Bottom of 1st - DBU batting

Dylan Cupp hit by pitch (2-0 BH).

Jake Bennett walked (3-0 BBBB); Dylan Cupp advanced to second.

Ben Tryon singled to center field (0-1 K); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to third.

Luke Pettitte doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KSB); Ben Tryon scored; Jake Bennett scored; Dylan Cupp

scored.

Chayton Krauss struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS).

Ryan Martin singled, advanced to third on an error by lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Luke Pettitte scored.

Cooper Neville reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Ryan Martin scored, unearned.

Dylan Schlaegel flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKF).

Cooper Neville out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing.

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 0 1 0 2

DBU 5 3 0 1



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - NMSU batting

Boston Vest walked (3-2 BFBBKB).

Cole Rogers grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Boston Vest out on the play.

Aidan Lombardi walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Dane Woodcook lined out to rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - DBU batting

Adam Berghult struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBFK).

Dylan Cupp struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Jake Bennett walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ben Tryon grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 0 0 0 1

DBU 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - NMSU batting

Steve Solorzano homered to right center, RBI (3-1 BFBB).

Aidan Taclas reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBK).

Chris Daniels struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Tommy Meluskey walked (3-2 KFBBBFFB); Aidan Taclas advanced to second.

Jonatan Clough reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tommy Meluskey out at second 3b to 2b; Aidan Taclas

advanced to third.

Boston Vest struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Bottom of 3rd - DBU batting

Luke Pettitte homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKF).

Chayton Krauss singled to shortstop (0-1 K).

Ryan Martin flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB).

Cooper Neville fouled out to rf (1-2 BFFF).

Dylan Schlaegel flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 1 1 1 2

DBU 1 2 0 1



4th Inning

Top of 4th - NMSU batting

Cole Rogers singled to right center (2-1 BKB).

Aidan Lombardi grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Cole Rogers advanced to second.

Dane Woodcook grounded out to p (0-1 K); Cole Rogers advanced to third.

Steve Solorzano singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Cole Rogers scored.

Liam Watt to p for Ryan Borberg.

Aidan Taclas doubled to left field (1-2 KBF); Steve Solorzano advanced to third.

Chris Daniels grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF).

Bottom of 4th - DBU batting

JT Price to p for Bradyn Barnes.

Adam Berghult singled to right field (3-2 KBBBF).

Dylan Cupp walked (3-2 BBFFFFFFBFFB); Adam Berghult advanced to second.

Jake Bennett hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Dylan Cupp advanced to second; Adam Berghult advanced to third.

Ben Tryon reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to

third; Adam Berghult out at home 1b to c.

Luke Pettitte singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ben Tryon advanced to second; Jake Bennett

scored; Dylan Cupp scored.

Chayton Krauss singled to left center (0-1 K); Luke Pettitte advanced to second; Ben Tryon advanced to third.

Ryan Martin struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Cooper Neville homered to right field, 4 RBI (2-1 BKB); Chayton Krauss scored; Luke Pettitte scored; Ben

Tryon scored.

Dylan Schlaegel walked (3-2 BFKBBB).

Dylan Schlaegel stole second.

Dylan Schlaegel stole third.

Adam Berghult doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBK); Dylan Schlaegel scored.

Dylan Cupp singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Adam Berghult scored.

Jake Bennett hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBBH); Dylan Cupp advanced to second.

Carson Timmons to p for JT Price.

Ben Tryon walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to third.

Luke Pettitte walked, RBI (3-1 BBBFB); Ben Tryon advanced to second; Jake Bennett advanced to third; Dylan

Cupp scored.

Luke Pettitte advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ben Tryon advanced to third; Jake Bennett scored.

Chayton Krauss singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Luke Pettitte scored; Ben Tryon scored.

Ryan Martin hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.

Cade Shumard to p for Carson Timmons.

Cooper Neville struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 1 3 0 2

DBU 12 7 0 2



5th Inning

Top of 5th - NMSU batting

Tommy Meluskey struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBFS).

Easton Rulli pinch hit for Jonatan Clough.

Easton Rulli singled to left field (0-1 K).

Boston Vest grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Easton Rulli out on the play.

Bottom of 5th - DBU batting

Easton Rulli to lf.

Dylan Schlaegel hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFH).

Adam Berghult popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBSB).

Dylan Cupp walked (3-1 BBKBB); Dylan Schlaegel advanced to second.

Jake Bennett struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Urim Ibrahimi pinch hit for Ben Tryon.

Urim Ibrahimi doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Dylan Cupp scored; Dylan Schlaegel scored.

Luke Pettitte struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 0 1 0 0

DBU 2 1 0 1

6th Inning

Top of 6th - NMSU batting

Urim Ibrahimi to 3b.

Chayton Krauss to 1b.

Cole Rogers flied out to rf (0-2 KF).

Aidan Lombardi grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

Noah Massey pinch hit for Dane Woodcook.

Noah Massey struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 6th - DBU batting

Noah Massey to c.

Hazen Wright to p for Cade Shumard.

Chayton Krauss struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS).

Landon Underhill pinch hit for Ryan Martin.

Landon Underhill flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Cooper Neville walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Dylan Schlaegel grounded out to 3b (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 0 0 0 0

DBU 0 0 0 1



7th Inning

Top of 7th - NMSU batting

Landon Underhill to rf.

Michael Benzor to p for Liam Watt.

Steve Solorzano struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS).

Bryce Campbell pinch hit for Aidan Taclas.

Bryce Campbell walked (3-2 BKSBBB).

Camden Kaufman pinch hit for Chris Daniels.

Camden Kaufman struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK).

Brandon Clizbe pinch hit for Tommy Meluskey.

Brandon Clizbe reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Bryce Campbell out at second ss to 2b.

THIS

INNING R H E L

NMSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final

New Mexico St. at DBU

3/15/2026 at Horner Ballpark (Dallas, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

New Mexico St. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2

6 1 8

DBU 5 0 1 12 2 0 X

20

13 1 6

New Mexico St. starters:

15/1b/Steve Solorzano; 9/dh/Aidan Taclas; 24/3b/Chris Daniels; 12/rf/Tommy Meluskey; 1/lf/Jonatan Clough; 7/ss/Boston Vest; 18/cf/Cole

Rogers; 3/2b/Aidan Lombardi; 35/c/Dane Woodcook; 25/p/Bradyn Barnes;

DBU starters:

3/ss/Dylan Cupp; 18/lf/Jake Bennett; 29/1b/Ben Tryon; 32/dh/Luke Pettitte; 19/3b/Chayton Krauss; 8/rf/Ryan Martin; 7/2b/Cooper Neville;

2/cf/Dylan Schlaegel; 9/c/Adam Berghult; 40/p/Ryan Borberg;

Bottom of 1st - DBU batting

Dylan Cupp hit by pitch (2-0 BH).

Jake Bennett walked (3-0 BBBB); Dylan Cupp advanced to second.

Ben Tryon singled to center field (0-1 K); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to third.

Luke Pettitte doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KSB); Ben Tryon scored; Jake Bennett scored; Dylan Cupp scored.

Chayton Krauss struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS).

Ryan Martin singled, advanced to third on an error by lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Luke Pettitte scored.

Cooper Neville reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Ryan Martin scored, unearned.

Dylan Schlaegel flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKF).

Cooper Neville out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing.

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - NMSU batting

Steve Solorzano homered to right center, RBI (3-1 BFBB).

Aidan Taclas reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBK).

Chris Daniels struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Tommy Meluskey walked (3-2 KFBBBFFB); Aidan Taclas advanced to second.

Jonatan Clough reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tommy Meluskey out at second 3b to 2b; Aidan Taclas advanced to third.

Boston Vest struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - DBU batting

Luke Pettitte homered to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKF).

Chayton Krauss singled to shortstop (0-1 K).

Ryan Martin flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB).

Cooper Neville fouled out to rf (1-2 BFFF).

Dylan Schlaegel flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - NMSU batting



Cole Rogers singled to right center (2-1 BKB).

Aidan Lombardi grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Cole Rogers advanced to second.

Dane Woodcook grounded out to p (0-1 K); Cole Rogers advanced to third.

Steve Solorzano singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Cole Rogers scored.

Liam Watt to p for Ryan Borberg.

Aidan Taclas doubled to left field (1-2 KBF); Steve Solorzano advanced to third.

Chris Daniels grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - DBU batting

JT Price to p for Bradyn Barnes.

Adam Berghult singled to right field (3-2 KBBBF).

Dylan Cupp walked (3-2 BBFFFFFFBFFB); Adam Berghult advanced to second.

Jake Bennett hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Dylan Cupp advanced to second; Adam Berghult advanced to third.

Ben Tryon reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to third; Adam Berghult out at

home 1b to c.

Luke Pettitte singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ben Tryon advanced to second; Jake Bennett scored; Dylan Cupp scored.

Chayton Krauss singled to left center (0-1 K); Luke Pettitte advanced to second; Ben Tryon advanced to third.

Ryan Martin struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Cooper Neville homered to right field, 4 RBI (2-1 BKB); Chayton Krauss scored; Luke Pettitte scored; Ben Tryon scored.

Dylan Schlaegel walked (3-2 BFKBBB).

Dylan Schlaegel stole second.

Dylan Schlaegel stole third.

Adam Berghult doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBK); Dylan Schlaegel scored.

Dylan Cupp singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Adam Berghult scored.

Jake Bennett hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBBH); Dylan Cupp advanced to second.

Carson Timmons to p for JT Price.

Ben Tryon walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Jake Bennett advanced to second; Dylan Cupp advanced to third.

Luke Pettitte walked, RBI (3-1 BBBFB); Ben Tryon advanced to second; Jake Bennett advanced to third; Dylan Cupp scored.

Luke Pettitte advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ben Tryon advanced to third; Jake Bennett scored.

Chayton Krauss singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Luke Pettitte scored; Ben Tryon scored.

Ryan Martin hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.

Cade Shumard to p for Carson Timmons.

Cooper Neville struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

12 R, 7 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - DBU batting

Easton Rulli to lf.

Dylan Schlaegel hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFH).

Adam Berghult popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBSB).

Dylan Cupp walked (3-1 BBKBB); Dylan Schlaegel advanced to second.

Jake Bennett struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Urim Ibrahimi pinch hit for Ben Tryon.



Urim Ibrahimi doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Dylan Cupp scored; Dylan Schlaegel scored.

Luke Pettitte struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



New Mexico St. at DBU

3/15/2026 at Horner Ballpark (Dallas, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

New Mexico St. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2

6 1 8

DBU 5 0 1 12 2 0 X

20

13 1 6

NEW MEXICO ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Steve Solorzano 1b 4 1 3 2

2 #9 Aidan Taclas

#20 Bryce Campbell

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

3 #24 Chris Daniels

#2 Camden Kaufman

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #12 Tommy Meluskey

#10 Brandon Clizbe

ph 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #39 Easton Rulli

#1 Jonatan Clough

lf 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #7 Boston Vest ss 2 0 0 0

7 #18 Cole Rogers cf 3 1 1 0

8 #3 Aidan Lombardi 2b 2 0 0 0

9 #5 Noah Massey

#35 Dane Woodcook

c 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 2 6 2

Runs 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Hits 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 6

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 8

NMSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Bradyn Barnes (L) 3.0 5 6 5 2 3 17 13 74 42

17 JT Price 0.2 6 10 10 2 1 12 8 58 33

34 Carson Timmons 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 4 1 19 8

40 Cade Shumard 1.1 1 2 2 1 3 7 5 34 18

30 Hazen Wright 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 14 7

Totals 6.0 13 20 19 8 8 44 30 199 108

WP: Timmons [3]. HB: Barnes [0]; Price 2 [1]; Timmons [0]; Shumard [1].

GO-FO: Barnes 1-4; Price 1-0; Timmons 0-0; Shumard 0-1; Wright 1-1.

2B8 HR9

1RBI

1B9

1RBI

K

*

G6

*

E6T

2B7

BBOUT

*

G6

*

K

*

G5

*

KL

*

HBP BBOUT

*

K

*

FC6-4

G5

*

FC5-4 1B7DP

*

BBDP

*

K

*

DP4-6-3

*

DP5-4-3

*

1B9 F9

*

BB G6

*

G5

*

L9

*

G1

*

K

*



New Mexico St. at DBU

3/15/2026 at Horner Ballpark (Dallas, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

New Mexico St. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2

6 1 8

DBU 5 0 1 12 2 0 X

20

13 1 6

DBU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Dylan Cupp ss 2 4 1 1

2 #18 Jake Bennett lf 1 3 0 0

3 #24 Urim Ibrahimi

#29 Ben Tryon

3b 1

3

0

3

1

1

2

0

4 #32 Luke Pettitte dh 4 4 3 7

5 #19 Chayton Krauss 1b 5 1 3 2

6 #13 Landon Underhill

#8 Ryan Martin

rf 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

1

7 #7 Cooper Neville 2b 3 1 1 5

8 #2 Dylan Schlaegel cf 3 2 0 0

Totals 30 20 13 19

Runs 5 0 1 12 2 0 20

Hits 3 0 2 7 1 0 13

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 1 1 1 2 1 1 6

HBP K

*

BB

1BMI

1RBI

BB

BB BB HBP

HBP

KL

*

1B8 G4

*

FC3-2WP

BBWP

2B7

2RBI

2B9

3RBI

HR9

1RBI

1BRS

2RBI

WP

BB

1RBI

WP

K

*

K

*

1B6 1B7

1BRS

2RBI

K

*

1B7

1RBI

F8

*

K

*

HBP

F7

*

FC

SH 1RBI

OUT

*

FF9

*

HR9

4RBI

K

*

BB

F8

*

F8

*

BB SB2SB3 HBP G5

*



# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

9 #9 Adam Berghult c 4 1 2 1

Totals 30 20 13 19

Runs 5 0 1 12 2 0 20

Hits 3 0 2 7 1 0 13

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 1 1 1 2 1 1 6

DBU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

40 Ryan Borberg 3.2 4 2 2 3 2 19 15 74 45

16 Liam Watt (W) 2.1 2 0 0 0 2 8 8 28 23

26 Michael Benzor 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 20 10

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 4 6 31 26 122 78

HB: Borberg [5].

GO-FO: Borberg 7-1; Watt 3-1; Benzor 1-0.

KL

*

1B9OUT

2B9

1RBI

P3

*


